— g f— o o 1



=i77

EXPLORE THE SiIiLENCE

mo

OS2 ESorFrE F SRS AATE

Ad

na

b

w3eEw.

T —
3013003

w3s1210000

:
i

b
dgeas
i i
i

|

5??

TV B

OIS FSAONT i EEL

T 7 | IETH
!E iy i
EEmee :
- 1
E= :
ES S
X 'S
E= ;
i )

]
U
L]
{

)




=i77

EXPLORE THE SiIiLENCE

Ad

mo

D we
O AESEAA TESEi "yt S P )
o3 "y _
o 2 W
7 229

5 49]

*
g

\

e eHEEe s e BERR

= s o
e 30m3. 040 At POV

=L

el

O8—-2 A E TAFAIINSTIISSicdiN

I

azssstng.

1O -2 FRLFASTIEES FAND STIEOKESEAS SFPUIAEsE AAc

£

w

Os-= AfACE TAANSTIS=iaaN
n

N

0 ‘\\ 2

wn

10— SoOm/m STiCKEAS

a5
105681230500

=os—




=i77

EXPLORE THE SiIiL

ENCE

7 /Fas

I~ CCOmMFL ST e OFF FRIOmloo KiT

1> iAFINDISLIFIFSa

12 Al iiz iZiidicid S5'=7 =in
2
I
T
1
W 0010 300880240 — ]
- :
— :
ey TR RS H

1= FASEfdid T idiie iiisidT iTliiNG

2

e _— 0
prr e — B 3
a0 b
=Fo=

1= N A8 &KiT

MmO

1S PAS AACE




=i77

EXPLORE THE SiIiLENCE

&1 —diTI=

<\
Q=

REF.EM DESIGNATION m—zﬁm— DESIGNATION o

TLO1J-20508-00-00 STEERING BEARING ........ 2 [ E 0V020-08035-00-00.. SCREW FHC M8x35. 2
0CE06-16024-09-7Z....... FASTNUT MB......eoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e 4 [ T1C010-50139-05-00.. SPECIAL WASHER 2
TCO2R-10101-00-03-ASM FRAME 2023.... 1 [ ET TC010-50139-06-00.. SPACER............ 1
TL020-10105-00-00 SET FOOTPEG.......veevverereeneene . 1 [ TC010-50139-04-00.. AXIS oo . 1
TC02Q-10105-00-03................ SET FOOTPEG COMP 2022/2023.......oveevvreeneerrsesseisenssesssennees 1 [T TL020-60344-00-00................ FRAME PLASTIC PROTECTOR........cvvemeeeeeeseseesnesssssesssessssesseens 1
OEC08-08000-00-00................ M8 NYLSTOP NUT...oooeiierieieieeeesesesesessessessessesssssssssessesseses 2 [T 1C01L-10104-00-00................ BASH PLATE.....eovoeeeeeeeeeeeesessssssess s ess s sessesssssessessesssssasssans 1
0V010-08045-01-00............... SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD MB8XAS5 ........oovvoreereereesrensassssnenns 2 [ 0CcD04-22822-00-00................ DZUS STAPLE 1
OEC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB....oceoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ses e seee s enee s eneeeee s 4
TL020-60303-00-00................ RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR........eoeeeeeereeeseeeeeeeseeeeseseeneone 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW CHC MBX200......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s seee e ses e 4
OR012-08018-00-00............... CONTACT M8 WASHER.......cveeveeeeeeeeeseseseeesesnsseesesmseeesss s 4




=i77

/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

I ST

TC01Q-20502-00-00................
TC01Q-20501-00-00................
TL02Q-20502-00-00................
TL02Q-20501-00-00................
TC02Q-20502-00-00...
TC02Q-20501-00-00...
0V010-06020-00-00....
TLO1J-20504-00-00..
TL02Q-20505-00-00.
TLO1J-20506-00-00.................
TL02Q-20507-00-00................
TCO1R-20510-01-00................
TLO20-20510-02-00................
0V010-08020-00-00...............

2022 RACE/ESCAPE R UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE............
2022 RACE/ESCAPE R LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE...........
2022 EPURE SPORT/ESCAPE S UPPER FORK CLAMP BLACK.......
2022 EPURE SPORT /ESCAPE S LOWER FORK CLAMP BLACK ....
UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE COMP
LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE COMP.
SCREW CHC 6 X 20
STEERING WASHER..
STEERING TOP BEARING NUT...
DUST COWER STTEERINEsossmsasomommsmnsonssespaspssnmsaossasossosssmsomosnasos
STEERING AXLE TOP NUT BLACK......cccoevieirieieiiriieecne s
HANDLEBAR CLAMP.........ceiiitiitinieietiteinteneie ettt
UIPRER (P ARIDILEEYAR CLAMIP coosooso0onommommnasnsnnmnasnsonomnocnasoonomoms
SCREW CHC 8 X 20......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicicncieincecc e

BNNRRPRPNORRLRRERRRE

0V010-08025-00-00

TCO1L-20503-00-00................

TCO1P-60306-00-00
TLO2P-20141-00-00
TCO01P-70104-00-00

0V040-05008-07-01
0V040-04012-07-01

-ASM....
TC01Q-20514-00-00

SCREW CHC 8 X 25......ccovueennnene
AXLE STEERING.........coovvvriininnene

STEERING STOP........ccevvrenrnnnen
BRAKE HOSE GUIDE.....................

OFF ROAD FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT

CLUTCH HOSE GUIDE RING.........
SCREW BHC M5X8 STEEL BLACK
SCREW BHC M4X8 STEEL BLACK

N R R R RPRNRP D

— g f— o o




=i77

/EXPI.O/?E THE §iLENECE

IS—-1 == cdrmi=

15
TLO2N-20101-14-00............... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.........cccoevumrmrrieeninreneennnns TLO2N-20103-00-00............... O IV BT ) R 1
TLO2N-20101-07-00............... RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE......c.cututueveueueiereueneremeeerersierenenenennnes TLO2N-20145-00-00............... SPRING PRELOAD SPACER ......ccceoovuniiiieiiieiieirinicnicsiieieene s 1
TLO2N-20101-08-00............... R RS B R LN G —
TLO1K-20115-00-00............... D SRS E e

TLO1K-20116-00-00....
TLO1K-20117-00-00....
TLO2N-20101-04-00....
TLO2N-20101-50-00....

OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP...
OIL SEAL.
LEFT LEG....
RIGHT LEG.

NNNREPNNRPRPRPRPNNNNNN

TLO2N-20101-31-00.... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE
TLO2N-20101-18-00 O N LN ——
TLO2N-20101-42-00............... LOWER CLAMP D25 .....c.coeuereiiieinrncnenenneneeessmeeneesesessasencaes
TLO2N-20125-00-00............... SCREW TCCE MBX25......ccovevieieiririieniniiienns

TLO2N-20101-29-00............... LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER ........cocevvrriinrinieniiecicieins
TLO2N-20101-22-00............... EROWIP [RINKES SI2/A Losoasmsomasasesoosossosmesensossessasassessasesoososaossasons

SO=~ 8



=i77

/EXPI.O/?E THE §iLENECE

I3 =

[

ErodrmeE Mo e ~admaK

> & 20
&
/’/4
A 5"/
2 Y
> @0
3 23 | ¢
Q i
<
1
A
TC01P-20101-00-00. COMPLETE FORK RACE/ESCAPE R. 1 TLO1K-20117-00-00................ OILSEAL...eiuvitieiieieseeiesiesreseeseseesssensesseeseenes 2
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION.......ccccevevevennens 1 TLO1K-20120-00-00 RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL......cccoceruvennene 2
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 TLO1K-20110-00-00. BUSH DU @39x@43x15.... 2
TCO1P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 TLO1K-20112-00-00 BUSH DU @38XBA0X20.......c.cmverererererererrerennns 2
TCO01P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 TCO1P-20103-00-00................ RIGHT LEG.....ccuiiueiuieieneecreeieniesseesnesiesneesnesaeennes 1
TCO1P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING.......cccveerinerenieeennns 1 TLO2N-20125-00-00................ SCREW TCCE M6X25 .....cccevvenen 2
TCO01P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (Progr. 1)...ccccecerueerueruereereruenens 1 TLO1K-20124-00-00................ GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP......... 1
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICAL PUMPING.......ccecoverenn. 1 TLO1K-20123-00-00................. CONE LIMIT RIGHT ..c.vitieiieieneeeeeesee e 1
TLO1K-20118-00-00................ CONE LIMIT LEFT.ccuueeieneeveeeieeeeniesiieieneeseenaens 1 TCO01P-20131-00-00................ GROUP CARTRIDGE.........cccoseieniininiciinieains 1
TCO1P-20102-00-00................ LEFTLEG....ciiiiiiiiiiireeeeeeeeciiieeee e e e ennneeees 1 TLO1K-20130-00-00. SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT... 1
TLO1K-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP.........c.cccueueenee. 1 TLO1K-20122-00-00 GROUP RINGS SEAL.......coevveririieeieieninrereneens 2
TLO1K-20115-00-00................ DUST SEAL...ccvvitieirieienteeeseesreeireiesneerenenaes 2 TCO1P-20142-00-00................ LOMER EAMIPcrerrorooooraoeocmormpemasesosompooosoms 1
TLO1K-20116-00-00................ RING STOPPER OIL SEAL.........cccuveeecuveannnnnn.. 2
— o o 9




=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

[ — Bt —§

XTI —idir3XK

23

A

OILSEAL.....coiiiiciiiciiiciccccc e

RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL.

BUSH DU @39x@43x15

BUSH DU @38x@40x20.
R 1 G T G

SCREW TCCEIB M8x18

GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP...

CONE LIMIT RIGHT
GROUP CARTRIDGE

SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT

TC02Q-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK COMP 22 ...covvvrvrerrsssssrssssssseessssneessssssssssssessssssssssnnas 1 [ ERT TLO1K-20117-00-00......eo.e.....
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION.......ovvuvrerierrereeessesssessessessssssasssnssessons 1 [ TL01K-20120-00-00..............
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING..........oveeeresireeeseessessesssesseesnens 1 5 TL01K-20110-00-00.............
TC02Q-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22.........cooceverrrrrenenn. 1 1 TL01K-20112-00-00... )
TC02Q-20106-00-00... GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22.. 1 0 1c020-20103-00-00..............
TCO1P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING.........covvoeereeeeesieseeesesessessesssssssssssssssssenenns 1 TC01P-20125.00.00. ...
TCO1P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (DrOBF. 1).....ecveerueereereessesssessensssssessssssesssesssssssssnsnesnes 1

TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICAL PUMPING........ooverererrieeeresssssessessesensssessessenes 1 IE02 02012 0000
TLO1K-20118-00-00................ CONE LIMIT LEFT e veeeveeeeenesssessssssesssesssssssssesseessssssssessssssssssessssssens 1 TLO1K-20123-00-00..........00ee..
TC02Q-20102-00-00................ LEFT LEG e uviveeeceseeieeteesseeessesssaessssssassssssssssstesssssnsssssssssssssasassansans 1 “ TC02Q-20131-00-00................
TLO1K-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP...........ooveeeeeeeessesssesssessesssssssssssessenns 1 TLO1K-20130-00-00................
TLO1K-20115-00-00.... DUST SEAL.eveeeeerererereeereene 2 [ A TL01K-20122-00-00............
TLO1K-20116-00-00................ RING STOPPER OIL SEAL 2

GROUP RINGS SEAL.......ccovueiiuiniiiiciiiiiiicneans

20

N P P R R R R NNNN

REF.EM DESIGNATION [ aty [ N | REF.EM DESIGNATION

— g f— o o

=
o



=i77

/EXPI.O/?E THE §iLENECE

=F 1N =S~/

P
S
2125
1
e
TCO1P-60405-00-00..........cc... GRIPS SETuuuvevevereessaneessrsssssssssssssssssssssssssesssnsssssssssssssseses 1 TL01J-20203-00-00.....cvvvvvvre PAD PIN CLIP ..covvreeeessenveresssssssessssssssssssessssssssssssssesssssssseee 1
TCO1R-60405-00-00................. GRIPS COMP....vvveeseeeerrrsssssssesesessssssssesssessssssessessssesesee 1 TL01J-20220-00-00......cvvvevere FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIR KIT w..cevvevecrrreseneeenrnesssneen 1
TC01Q-60401-00-00-ASM FULL DOMINO THROTTLE ; 1 TL01J-20221-00-00....ccvvevere FRONT CALIPER REPAIR KIT .....ccocoveevvereicsccnnenressscnnonerssses 1
TLO1M-20210-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER....cccccccccrrrrsrnvernnerssree 1 TLO1M-20225-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR KIT....occcccvevrrrrsrneernrrssssneeen 1
TLO2R-60407-00-00 MAIN MAP BOUTON + LED 2024 EPURE SPORT ......cc.cccc. 1 TLO1R-20511-00-00.........corrc. RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR .....c..covverrrcesennennnsssssnnnennersss 1
TL025-60407-00-00. REMOTE CONTROL DISPLAY...cccocvvvvereressrneen 1 TC€010-20200-00-00... COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPE R 1
TL01L-20511-00-00. HANDLEBAR EPURE / ESCAPE . 1 TC€010-50510-00-00... CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER ... 1
TLO1N-60101-00-00 CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET.......... 1 TC€010-50510-00-00... CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER ... 1
TLO1N-60101-00-01 EM LANYARD AND MAGNET ONLY 1 TC€010-50510-00-00... CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER ... 1
TL01J-20211-00-00.. FRONT BRAKE LEVER............ccc... 1 TLOIN-20511-00-00.........c... HANDELBAR COMP 2024 BLACK... 1
TLO1M-20212-00-00....cccvvere FRONT BRAKE HOSE.....vvcevrrrssrevernressssnesesnsssssnsssssesssnnens 1 T€02Q-50510-01-00........cc.cccn. CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER LID COMP............ 1
TL020-20200-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE EPURE / ESCAPE .....vvcvvcesrrvrrree 1 TC01Q-20227-00-00 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER LID COMP.....ccocovrrrvrrcerserrcens 1
TL01J-20205-00-00...vvvveveree FRONT PAD KIT EPURE / ESCAPE.....crvvessveerrrresessmensrnsessses 1 TL025-60305-01-00.....vrereee 2oV VE:1:o} 111 o] VI 1
TC010-20205-00-00................ FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPE R.....ccvvvrerescseeerrrressssneeseneess 1 TL025-50203-00-00 HANDLEBAR DISPLAY..cooeveercrrnrersersressens 1
TL01J-20217-00-00..cccvvvevere FRONT CALIPER ...ccvvverresesenensnessssssssnsessssssssssssssssssssseresss 1 0C005-76200-00-00... RISLAN e cvveervsnrsrssenen oo 2
TL01J-20216-00-00.....cvvvcvre BANDJO WITH CAP 1 TL025-50203-00-00-ASM......... COMPLETE HANDLEBAR DISPLAY ASSEMBLY......cccoccrrceree 1
OR01-08021-00-00................. WASHER SEAL MB......... 2
11

— g f— o o




=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

OO r—~r7diN7T ddr1e=eEec=en

2

My R

O e R
e

[ Ne | REF.EM DESIGNATION - aty | N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC01Q-20301-00-00... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPER.. [ 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20.......ccvvvveeerrreneseeesssensenes 4
[ TLO1K-20404-00-00.... FRONT WHEEL AXLE......cvvvrrrrrrrrenenns [T TL01J-20316-00-00.... FRONT HUB SPACER ........coverrennea. 1
[T 0RBR1-06004-01-00 6004 2RS HUB BEARING. [ T1L02Q-20301-00-00... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL EPURE 1
[ TL01J-20322-00-00.. . RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR.. . [T TL02Q-20311-00-12... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE EPURE /ESCAPE....... 1
[T TL01J-20323-00-00................. 21" TUBE....vuuivveeseaneseessasssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssensens [ ET TC01Q-20311-00-12... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE COMP/RACE/ESCAPER .. 1
[ TLO1J-20321-00-00..c..cccice. GRIPSTER oot ee e [ 1€02Q-20314-00-00... GREY FRONT SPOKE w....cooevoveceeceeeeee s sseese s s sasesase e 32
[T 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M 8....ooeoveceeeeeeeseeieessesesessenssssesnssssssseansens [P TL01J-20310-00-00.................. FRONT HUB. ...t eeeess s ss s sssasssesssssesss s sssssssssssnesnes 1
[T TLO1J-20313-00-00................ FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE........ooeooeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseesseeesesesesssnieeees [P TL01J-20311-00-00................. FRONT RIM (BLACK SPOKES) ......ovoveereeeeseeesereseeessesseessesseeseesnens 1
[ TLO01J-20314-00-00................ BLACK FRONT SPOKE........ooveervereeeereresresssesseseseessnsssnsenes [P ETTT 1€02Q-20311-00-00 FRONT RIM (GREY SPOKES) ......eoveeeeeeeeeseeseesseessessesssessssseseens 1
[7E TL02Q-20222-00-00................. FRONT BRAKE DISC .....oovvoorveneeerresseseessessessessesssssessesseeens [T TL025-20301-00-00........cveeveeeees COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL ESCAPE S....ocvvvvurenreerreesesssssssssenessannes 1
[T TL01J-20223-00-00................. FRONT DISC SPACER .....ooveerreeereeeessessesssssssssseesssssassesneees
12

— g f— o o




=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

OS5 = S dsSrAe=iNSicdiN

[ N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION “ REF.EM DESIGNATION |

[ 0R002-08013-02-00-ZL............ WASHER AET 8....oeririieiaeeieeieeeeeseesess st essssssssessessessess st essessessssssessneas 2 [FERTT TL02Q-30215-00-00............... SUSPENSION ROCKER ROD ......cuuuniueiiiaeneaencaenensennens
[ TL010-30103-00-00................ SWINGARM NUT M14 BLACK........ccoerrrrreeersosseeersesessesssesesenssssssssssennnns 2 [T TL02Q-30216-00-00............... SUSPENSION LINK ROD ... vveveesseneeeeeesssssssssssssssssssseeees 1
[EIT 0R001-10020-02-00............... WASHER M0 .......ooooesssmnnnnsenessesssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2 [T 0v100-08035-00-00.. HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 X 35... 2
[ TL02Q-30401-00-00 EPURE / ESCAPE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER .. S 1 [T TC010-30113-00-00 SUSPENSION LINK SPACER......o..vvvvveeeseesssesssnnessssssssnnnes 2
{1 TCO1R-30414-00-00 REIGER EPURE RACE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2 WAY. 1 U1 0EC08-08000-00-00............. NUT NYLSTOP MB...oc.oeososesesoeessossoes e 2
[ RL03Q-30401-00-00... ESCAPE / ESCAPE R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 [ TL01)-30106-00-00............... NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20 X 2RS.......oovscevrerrserorsesroeerns 2
{71 TCO02R-30401-00-00 REIGER REAR SHOCK COMP.... 1 70 TLO1)-30140-00-00............... CHAIN GUIDE ... oo 1
[ TL01J-30411-00-00. ... BALL AND SOCKET SEAL R16V 1 [0 0v040-05016-00-00.............. SCREW BHC 5 X 16.....rsoroeeoesoss oo 1
n 0V010-10042-04-00............... AXLE 2O X 4Bttt ettt sttt st ettt s e e 1 “ TLO1J-30141-00-00.....ovooonn. CHAIN PROTECTOR e oo 1
OR001-10030-2E-00.............. WASHER 10 X 30......emvvveeeeeeeeeveeoeseeseeseseesssssssssssssesseeessssssssssessssssnnn 2 [ 0V040-06010-00-00.............. SCREW BHC 6 X 10 2
[ 1C020-30111-00-00................ REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS.............ecorsreereeeesseseersseeens 2 0 0V040-05010-00-00...... SCREWBHC5 X 10 ... 5
[ET T020-30108-02-00............... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT.......vvvvvveeeeeessssssnnnennesnnsssssssnees 1 I 0V040-08012-00-00............. SCREW BHC 8 X 12 4
[T TC010-30109-00-00................. SWING ARM SPACER .....ccoormrennssnssesesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssss s 2 [0 TLOL-30104-00-00...... NEEDLE BEARING 20 X 20 X 2RS...oooo 4
© T TL01J-30107-00-00. = LIS AL T s s : L T101J-30105-00-00................. SWINGARM SPACER.....ooocoeeeseeoeessooees oo 2
I TC020-30108-01-00...... HEARELEHE 0L DI En T NS e Ve o 1 I 10010-30130-00-00............... CHAIN TENSIONER ..o 1
[T TC01P-30132-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING.........ovvveeceeeesreoeesseeessenesssee 1
=2o=~ 13



=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

I=

, 4II
50 3 44 3 56
fusse f 'ﬂ@ u‘ﬂ B A )
-] % A
DDy =

4853 6

®Col

1é 16

=71 SildsSrrA=iN=SicdiN

[ Ne | REF.EM DESIGNATION mm REF.EM DESIGNATION [ Qty |

EETE TL01J-30131-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPACER ......ooovveniressienssesssasessessssssans 1 TL01J-30144-00-00................. STAND RUBBER.........oovveieersnsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssosssssenss 1
B 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC 8 X 35....ouumvveecveeeeseeeeeseessssssssesssssesssenenssenns 1 “ TC01Q-30402-00-00................ MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING (GOLD).........ccovvvverrrrrrrrenn. 1
BE TL01J-30130-02-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER RUBBER.........ovoerrrrsresressnsssssesssssssnnsens 1 [ 50 | 0EC08-10000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M10......ocruereeriensensenssissnssessssssssssnssesssessans 1
[ 33 | TL01J-30123-00-00... LATERAL STAND SPRING.... 1 [ 53 | RLO3N-30402-00-00..... HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING (WHITE)... 1
[ 34 | TLO2R-30121-00-00.. LATERAL STAND BLACK .. 1 [ 54 | ORARN-HK1516-2R-00.. NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS... 8
BE TC020-30108-03-00. DELTA LINK SPACER.... 1 [ 55 | TL02Q-30141-01-00.. CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT BRACKET... . 1
[ 37 | TL01J-30120-00-00................. STAND HOLDER.......ovueeeeereeeeeeeessseessesesesesssssssessessessnens 1 [ 56 | TL020-30413-00-00.................. SPECIAL SHOCK ABSORBER SCREW..........covvrvveeeeeereereesnsssneees 1
[ 38 | TL01J-30122-00-00................. SPECIALSTAND SCREW.......oververercerereereeesesseesseesseesseenanns 1 [ 57 | OEC15-10010-03-00.................. M10 NUT THIN THREAD 4
[ 39 | TC01Q-30101-00-00.. BLACK SWINGARM 2022.... 1
[ 40 | TL01J-30142-00-00... BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR 1
[ 41 | TLO1Q-30102-00-00.. . SWING ARM AXLE... 1
[ 42 | TL01J-30143-00-00................. SPROCKET PROTECTOR........oeoovveeveeereesnssssenssssensssssnssens 1
= 14

[
0
I
{




=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

I =7 ddr1e=ee=an

19—

19-19"-19" '9-9'—60- 60’
L N [ REFEM | DESIGNATION oty | N | REFEM [ DESIGNATION | aty |
T TL01Q-30303-00-00.......o...... BLACK M7 NUT....ooooeoeeeeeoeessseoesess oo T 16 | TL01J-30323-00-00.............. REAR HUB SPACER....ccc..oooeeveeessoveessssoesssssoesesnoeeens 1
2 | OR001-16030-03-01. BLACK WASHER MI6........oooeoeeeeoeeeeoeee oo N 17 | 0V010-08020-01-00. SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD.. 2
E TL02Q-30305-00-00.. RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER. 1 [ 18 | TL020-30201-01-02.. BRAKE PEDAL SPACER.........ccovevvennenns 1
[EAT 1C02P-30305-00-00.. . COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET... . 1 ET TL02Q-30301-00-00.. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY EPURE SPORT... 1
[ 4 | 0E-013-17-027-00-00............. REAR WHELL SPACER....-cvecuueeeeeseeeessseeessssnseesssssssessssnne 2 T TC01Q-30301-00-00.. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE ESCAPE R. 1
[ 5 | 0V150-06020-00-00............... SCREW TH E 6 X 20......ceieescecccsccscesceseesessessessses e IO 197 | TC02P-30301-00-00.. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY COMP........... . 1
[ 6 | TC02Q-30203-00-00 2022 REAR FIM APPROUVED BRAKE TRIAL DISC O 19 | TL025-30301-00-00................ COMPLETE REAR WHEEL ESCAPES....oovs oo 1
ORBR1-06004-01-00 6004 2RS HUB BEARING.....cccoeovvrsvvrsverninsssinsnnssinsee 2 [0 OEC08-08000-00-00.............. NUT NYLSTOP MB.....oseeeeesceeseesseossceesseess oo 4
8 | 0EC02-05000-00-00.... M5 NUT.comeininnes S 21 | TLO1J-30221-00-00................. REAR BRAKE ROD........ocorvrvvesssessssssssaessssessssssssssssssssssnnen 1
U 0CHA4-28126-00-05 LOW FRICTION CHAIN EPURE RACE/COMP................... 1 0V040-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC 6 X 20..ccvecvresreerressnesressssessrssssessessneeeees 2
© 0 OCHAA4-28128-00-05....... T L B B s L IE TL010-30200-00-00.... .. COMPLETE REAR BRAKE ...coevrevsoerenssensnnssersnesens 1
IR 0v050-05020-00-00. SCREWTH MSX20-r s vresismrimirmsssemsnrsssrsns 1 700 TL01-30220-00-00............... BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS ASSEMBLY......cooreeereseecrresesenee 1
© S8 0v020-08025-00-00. ' SEREWLHIENEx20 4 15 OEC02-06000-00-00............. STANDARD NUT Moo e 1
| 12 | TL02Q-30304-00-00................ LEFT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER BLACK 1 TLO1J-30202-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP.......oooovoroeeeeeeee oo 1
E TL02Q-30302-00-00.........c.. BLACK REAR WHEEL AXLE......covvvssonnnnnnssssnnennssssssneenns 1 TL01J-30210-00-00................. FLUID TANK PIPE. ......ooooooeoeoeeeeseoeeeeee oo 1
FEET TL01J-30302-00-00. ... vcveeve BLANK REAR WHEEL AXLE.....cvvvsvcrrrssncnnssnecnssnennns 1 50 TLO1-30209-00-00................ BRAKE FLUID TANK:.crvreeereeeeersssseessesseersessseesessseene 1
. TCO1R-30201-00-00............ REAR BRAKE PEDAL......cceeceeronssessessessesesseseee 1

[
0
I
{



=i77

/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

27 re=r9r7 dilrd==i0a

19
19'-19”-19 9 —9'—60-60'

0OCR30-00428-53-00............... SPROCKET 53 T EPURE RACE/SPORT/COMRP.......ccoovvvevreererennnne 1 TLO1J-30326-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SHORT DISC BLACK SPOKE ............... 16
0OCR30-00428-57-01................ SPROCKET 57 T ESCAPE R ..ottt crresneseraessnesennes 1 TLO1J-30315-00-00........uuuu..... REAR WHEEL SPROCKET BLACK SPOKE .................. 16
0OCR30-00428-57-00-B............. SPROCKET 57 T ESCAPE...... 1 TLO1J-30314-00-00.......000neee... REAR WHEEL SHORT SPROCKET BLACK SPOKE ...... 16
0JAO0-10014-1E-00................. WASHER 10X 14 X 1,5, it eeeeciiieeee e e eennveaee e e e e e 4 TLO1J-30313-00-00................. REAR BLACK SPOKE NUT ...uvivieiiiiieeeeeineeeeeeineeeenns 32
TLO1J-30320-00-00................. TUBELESS VALVE......cccoiiiiiieieeeeeeiieieeiiiesieeeeeeeeeeseeeessessesssssssnssns 1 TLO1J-30207-00-00........0uue.... REAR BLEEDER CAP ASSY ....oovviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 1
0V160-10021-00-00... SCREW BHC PRESSURE HOSE 1 TCO1R-30201-00-00. COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS .. 1
TLO1J-30208-00-00.... REAR BRAKE HOSE............. 1 TLO1J-30214-00-00... REARPAD KIT ..euvvvvneeeennns 1
TLO1J-30212-00-00.... REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR. 1 0CHA4-28126-00-02. RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE... 1
TLO1J-30204-00-00.... REAR BRAKE CALIPER............ 1 0CHA4-28128-00-02 RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE......c.ccoccveeeeeenns 1
0V140-10021-00-00.. SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE.......eceiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveiveanaes 1 TLO2Q-30311-00-12. . REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE . 1
TC02Q-30311-00-12................ REAR WHEEL COMP WITHOUT TYRE 1 TCO01J-30316-00-00............... REAR WHEEL DISC GREY SPOKE ....c.oooevveveeeeeeeeeenns 16
TC01Q-30311-00-12................ REAR WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R WITHOUT TYRE......ccecvevreerennes 1 TCO01J-30315-00-00............... REAR WHEL SPROCKET GREY SPOKE ........ccoevveeenne. 16
TLO1J-30213-00-00................. REAR CALIPER REPAIR KIT..ceevvveevieeiieiieeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeerenennes 1 TCO1L-30313-00-00............... REAR GREY SPOKE NIPPLE ....oveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveennes 32
0V100-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC BASE MI5X12....cieieieiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeveeinnn e 1 TLO1J-30310-00-00............... REAR HUB ... ettt eeeeeeee e 1
0EC08-05000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP IMIS....eiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeieensesresseseeeseseeasesesesssesssnnnes 1 TLO1J-30311-00-00................ REAR RIM (BLACK SPOKE) .....eccveeveeeenecnreresresnenens 1
TLO1J-30205-00-00................. PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ....uuoiiiieeieeeeeeeiiiiiseeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeneenees 1 TCO01J-30311-00-00............... REAR RIM (GREY SPOKE) ....veeevvivirieiereseeeesresneens 1
TLO1J-30316-00-00................. REAR WHEEL DISC BLACK SPOKE .....cvvvvieeieeiieieeeeereeeeeeeenennnns 16

SO=~ 16



=i77

/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

OIS —1 =EHitrdre ‘&> T 1 iNSilliS=SicJdiN

o 4
4 /e
J
o - ?
< f, f(@‘ 070 3 S (R

b - »y "8 ’ T30

V9% 7~ AL ‘

CADS 0 0 . :? A N

i 5
‘ 0 T
- { - 5 ¥
f f @} o i
{ 7/ & =
|\ ki
é o S 0 :: Q <
7/ 0 -
16 ' 4 }‘ -
-2 “\! / )
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ...ttt 1 TC010-50149-00-00............... INERTIA GASKET ..ttt ettt st 1
0V009-05006-00-00............... HEAD LESS SCREW M5X6 HEX......ooveeueiieierieienieresreneeeesenns 3 0SP25-04206-00-00................ OIL SEAL 25XA2X6....c.veuveuevenrerieseseressessesesessesssssssassesessensens 1
TLO2Q-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER.....ccutiieteniiriesiesieeeeneesiesieennesaesseennens 1 0EC03-20009-00-00................ NUT M20....cceecieiieieiesienietesieeeseeseseeessessessesessesessessensesassenes 1
ORBR1-06006-01-00............... BEARING B00B........ccereeerienierireeenesreseeessessesessesaesessessenees 2 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS......cuerveiererrereeiereiesessesseseesesseseesesseaenes 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW THE M8X20.....c0ecueerueneerenseeeresnessensesessanseneesasseneans 4 0P316-20428-11-00............... 11T SPROCKET .....ccteteueerereenerreseneasessesesnsssesansessansenessassaseans 1
0V020-05012-09-00............... SCREW FHC M5X12.....cciiieieiieieiencereseeseesessesenesseeesessessens 6 TLO2Q-50141-00-00................ INTERTIA CARTER.....civitrieetietinieniieie e st seeeneeeesienieenes 1
0PC-04010-00-00........ccuerernene PIN CENTERING....cveueeverenernenteneesesueneeneesessensensssenessessenesnens 3 0V150-06045-00-00............... SCREW THE IMBXA5.......cceiieireireineeresresnennesesseneesesseseesessenes 3
TLO20-50111-00-00 SECONDARY SHAFT ...... 1 0R012-08018-00-00.. WASHER CONTACT M8X18 5
TLO2N-50128-00-00 BELT 8M GT3 -480-25mm... 1 TC010-40113-00-00. MOTOR SENSOR COVER. 1
TLO2N-50120-00-00 DRIVEN PULLEY 8M 50T... 1 TLO1N-40100-00-02.. SENSOR....coctreieririeniens 1
0JT00-01921-01-00.. O-RING 19X21X1....... 1 0P316-20428-13-10.. SPROCKET 13 TEETH. 1
ORBR1-06004-01-00 . BEARING 6004 2RS. 1 0P316-20428-09-10.. SPROCKET 9 TEETH... . 1
TLO2Q-50131-00-00................ SPROCKET SPACER.....cccuttiiiiitieiiteeseiiteeeiieeesiteessneeeesnnnes 1 0P316-20428-10-10............... SPROCKET 10 TEETH..ccuuuiiieiieeiiiiee et esiteeesieee s 1
TLO2N-50123-00-00................ DRIVE PULLEY 8M 20T......cciiiiiiiiiieniiiieesiiiee e csiee e 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR.....cecevvererrererennenns 1
TL02Q-50102-01-00................ LEFT MAIN CARTER.....ceiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiireeesiieeecireeesiaeeeevaeeeanns 1 TC010-50148-00-00. MAIN GASKET. 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE IMIBX35.....ccuieterieniereieiieresieseesessesseesnesaesasseseens 7
0R001-20060-04-00............... WASHER IM20......cciieuiiteieuieueeeseeressessesasseaesessesessssasseneene 1
17

— g f— o o



=i77

/EXPLD/?E THE §iLENECE

osS-2 AA=
"
45
46
34 -34
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ...ttt 1 TC010-50131-00-00. SPROCKET SPACER 1
TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET .....coioiiiiiiieeieeee e 1 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8...ccceiiiiiiiienieeiienee ettt 2
TC010-50147-00-00............... ENGINE GEAR ADJUSTER.....coiiiiiiieiieeieenee e 1 TC010-50505-00-00............... OILPLUG ettt sttt s 1
TC010-50507-00-00............... OILLEVEL EYE...cciiiiiiieiiieieteee ettt st 1 OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X18.....coiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeiitee st sevee e 1
TC01S-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER EPURE RACE........cccccooviiniieiienieenene 1 TC01S-50102-01-00................ LEFT MAIN CARTER EPURE RACE........ccocoiiniiriiiiicicee 1
TC01Q-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER EPURE COMP/SPORT/ESCAPE.......... 1 TC01Q-50102-01-00................ LEFT MAIN CARTER EPURE COMP/SPORT/ESCAPE.......... 1
TC010-50148-00-00............... IMAIN GASKET ...ttt ettt s 1 TC010-50149-00-00............... FLYWHEEL GASKET....eiiieieeetieeee ettt 1
TC010-50503-00-00............... SECONDARY SHAFT ..ottt ettt 1 TC01S-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL (RACE) ..vvtiueeienteereeeeeieiesseeaesiesseseesaessessesnnenne 1
0SP47-03007-00-00................ OILSEAL B0XA7XT vttt sttt st s 1 TC010-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL (ESCAPE R) ..covevieiireienieneeneetesteneeesussesseseneene 1
OR001-20060-04-00............... WASHER 20.2X27X1...eiiiiieiiieee ettt 1 TC010-50602-00-00............... FLYWHEEL MASS (ESCAPE R)....cvevverienieiriiieiereseeseeeeneenes 2
TCO02P-50500-00-00............... COMPLETE CLUTCH. ..ottt 1 0SP47-03506-00-00................ OIL SEAL 35XA7XB....ccueeeiieiienieeiiesee sttt 1
ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NEEDLE CAGE 25X29X17 ..coviiiiiiiiiiieeciiee et 2 OR010-08014-01-00............... WASHER MBS ....ooiiiiiiiiiieiieiee ettt 4
TCO2P-50500-01-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPE R / COMP........ccccoveverenene 1 OP422-25428-11-00............... SPROCKET 11T- ESCAPE “R”...ceruerieiererieneeesienieesiesneneenenns 1
TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR ESCAPER...c.eteiiiteteeee e 1 OP422-25428-10-00............... SPROCKET 10T - RACE / EPURE SPORT /COMP .............. 1
TCO01S-50150-00-00..........c....... PRIMARY GEAR EPURE COMP/RACE/SPORT.........ccc0eveneve 1 TC010-50603-00-00............... GEAR NUT ...ttt 1
TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN.....uiiiiiieiiiee ittt st eene e 1 OCP00-03023-01.......ccceuveenne CIRCLIP 23X1,5 ..ottt 1
ORBR0-06007-00-00............... BEARING 6007 ....ccovuviiiiiiiieiiiciieee et 2 0OEC03-20009-00-00................ NUT M20....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e 1
0JT00-86089-01-00................. O-RING ..ot 1 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS........oiiiiiiiieeieeiie et 1
18

— g f— o o



=i77

/EXPI.O/?E THE §iLENECE

OS5 - rardea =

T A INSIiITli S i diN

1
g
45
46
33
34-34'
TC01S-50141-00-00................ FLYWHEEL CARTER EPURE RACE.........ccoeeveiiieveeeeernrrnnnnnnnnnes 1 OBARN-AXK2542-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542......oieeeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeneerennnnns 1
TC01Q-50141-00-00................ FLYWHEEL CARTER EPURE COMP/SPORT/ESCAPE............ 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR......ceervereereineereereens 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE IMBX35....ciiiiiiiieiieeieeeereenssnnsnnneeeeeseeseeseeesnenes 3 TLO20-T0202-00-00................ INERTIA EXTRACTOR. ...ciieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeieeieeseesssnsnnnnsaeeseeesessenes 1
0V040-06030-00-00... SCREW BHC M6X25... 6 0JT00-11014-01-00............... ORING SEAL 11,5X1,5...cciiiiciieeiiieeeeiireeeitieeesireeesieeeeesveeeeenns 2
0V150-06035-00-00... SCREW THE M6x35 7
TC010-50508-00-00... EVAPORATIONT........ 1
TC010-50509-00-00... EVAPORATION HOSE. 1
0V150-08020-00-00... . SCREW THE M8X20... 4
TCO1R-50514-00-00............... PISTON oottt et e e et ettt ettt aaeaaaa e sesseesaeseeseesessessenees 1
0OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER I2X18...uceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeieeieeveeieeeeeeeseeseeeeeaeseseenees 1
0CP00-01035-01..........ccee..... CIRCLIP 35X1,5 ..viiiiiiiiieeciee et e et sire e e e aessaaae s 1
0PC-04010-00-00................... PIN CENTERING.....ccitiiteeeeeeeiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeesensennsannenesees 3
TCO1R-40113-00-00............... MOTOR COVER SENSOR 2.0....ccvvuueeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnnns 1
TLO2R-40100-00-02............... ENCODER 2.0...ceeiieeeieieiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeereereeseesenssssssnssnnnnnenes 1
0OBARN-AXK1730-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730....0ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeernennnns 1
F— = F—2072 19




=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

& o=l FYier 1IN T 0 e e T "7 18T 0N
24
/= —9
7
6/
N /7
20,21,22,23,25,26,27

CON° | REF.EM DESIGNATION -I“ REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TLO2R-50301-00-00................ CONTROLLER ... oo veeseeeee s eesessssesssssssssssss s ssssssssnsnes 1 3 TLO2R-60517-00-00.................. MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT 1
(P TL02Q-60515-00-00................ CONTROLLER SUPPORT........ovuerveeerreeeesessesreeneaessenssassannennns 1 [ 0EC08-05000-00-00................ M5 NYLSTOP NUT. 2
[EIZ TLO1H-50208-00-00................ FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE.......vouovveeesseeessssssssssssssssssesssssnees 1 BT 0V040-05025-00-00................ SCREW BHC MBX25.......coovveeeveeesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 2
ST 0v040-05016-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBXL6.....ooeoeereeeeseeseeesesesssrsesessesssssnssans 2 [T CHG01-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER. ... eesese e 1
3 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8.....oveeeeeereeeseessesseessesssesesesssesssessessssssnas 2 [ CHGO1-52010-03-03-ASM...... 10A CHARGER (SERIAL EPURE SPORT).......covereeeeseeeeenes 1
[ 0v020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMI5X12. ..o eessess e snesenenens 4  [FFITT CHG01-52015-03-03-ASM...... 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 220V.......oveeeeeeeeereeeseesersseseesenes 1
[ 0EC08-06000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB.....oooreeeereeseesssesssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssas 2 [P EITT CHG01-52025-03-03-ASM...... 25A CHARGER.......ovoeveieeeeess et sessse s es s 1
[T 0v150-06016-00-00.............. SCREW THE MBXL6......veeeeeereeseeeesesesesseessesssessssssssssnennes 2 [T CHGO01-52010-04-03-ASM...... 10A CHARGER (SERIAL EPURE SPORT) 110V.........cooenvenee. 1
[T 0CE05-15620-00-00 NUT NYLSTOP M5 eseseses s 2 [T 1001Q-60802-00-00................. CHARGER CASE 1
[ E TLO2R-50200-00-00. BATTERY PACK........ 1 [P CHG0152015-04-03-ASM. 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 110V. 1
P TL020-50212-00-00.... DISCHARGING CABLE.... 1 CHG0152025-04-03-ASM. 25A CHARGER 110V 1
(EITT TL020-50404-00-00. HARNESS PRINCIPAL .........ovevenne. 1 [P TL025-50701-00-00.... L (olU 1
[FEZTT TL02S-50404-00-00. HARNESS PRINCIPAL 2024 WITH TCU... 1 [P TL025-50702-00-00 TCU HOLDER 1
(T FUS02-00002-00-00. . FUSE 2A....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeene 1 [EI 0v023-04006-00-00................ M4X6 SCREW EM 3
0R001-06014-02-00............... WASHER MIB........oovveesseesssenessssnssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssnans 2
F—Fmw F—200 20



=il

/EXPI.O/?E THE §iLENECE

23

e Y D
<-1

/ g"( i

- >

als / ”

27 25

TL020-70213-00-00................ SEAT BASE.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiini et 1 0R001-06018-02-00............... VS Gl RV 5 4
TL020-70302-00-00................ REAR MUDGUARD........cccoiiiiiniiiiiieiiniiicicnc s 1 TLO1K-20140-00-00................. MUD GUARD SUPPORT.......cceeuiriiiiiiiiiiiiiercnie s 1
TL020-70201-00-00................ TOP COVER......ooiiiiiiiicciicccc e 1 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5x12 BLACK.......cccovuiiiiriiiiiiiciiiiieieeeenenns 2
TL020-70303-00-00................ WHEELARCH......ooiiiiiiiiiicccccrc e 1 0R001-08018-02-00................ WASHERMS......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicnc s

TL020-70203-00-00 . BATTERY COVER. 1 TL020-60202-00-00-ASM. REAR LED MINIL.. 1
TLO1J-70105-00-00........ - DISC BRAKE COVER....... 1 TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM 1
TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM.. FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT.. 1 TLO2S-81201-00-00. STICKERS EPURE RACE / SPORT ..... 1
0V100-06016-00-01.... SCREW BHC M6x16 ...... 4 TLO2S-81512-00-00. STICKERS EPURE REAR MUDGUARD. 1
0V004-05016-00-00.... M5 SPECIALSCREW... 3 TLO2S-81506-00-00. STICKERS EPURE BATTERY SET.......... 1
0V015-03020-00-00 S B R BN 3 K () 6 TC02S-81514-00-00.... STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET 1
0V015-03006-00-00............... S B R BN 3 TLO2R-81302-00-00.... FRAME STICKERS 1
TLO2R-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR........coevvriieriiieieiiniiiete e 1 TLO2R-60302-01-00.... SUSPENSION PROTECTOR GUIDE ....................................... 1
0V010-08065-00-00............... SN (G328 S hoomomoomoanoomnonommommammonomomomeneosomonios 1 0ECWE-05016-00-00............... WU BN U ferrerprrrrerrsrererereryrorrererrerrerrenes 1
0V010-08040-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 40......cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 1 0DZ01-04012-00-00................. DzZUsS 1
TLO1J-70103-00-00................. FRONT MUDGUARD.......ccoceiiiiiimiiiiiiiniiicsie s 1 O0R014-04010-00-01.... LOCK WASHER..........ccoevunnes 1
0V150-06016-00-00............... SCREW MBXI6.....coouiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccicicicesec e 4 OR008-04010-00-01.... PLASTIC WASHER....... 1

SO=~ 21



=i77

/EXPI.O/?E THE §iLENECE

1O FPer =7 1S N =S7 i ErcdreE =

N
N
x [

S T et
o =l

it

=]
11

12

TLO20-70213-00-00................ S AT B S — OR001-06018-02-00............... VS R
TLO20-70302-00-00................ REA R IV D G A R 0V040-05012-00-01................ SEREWY EIRIE M2 B Koooonosomsonsonoocnosoonssoascassoosoanaonooos
TLO20-70201-00-00................ JT ) B O R — TLO20-60202-00-00-ASM....... R R
TLO20-70303-00-00................ VN ] TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM......oiitiititc st
TLO20-70203-00-00................ BATTERY COVER.......ccociitiiiiinicicicccc s TLO2S-81201-00-00.... STICKERS EPURE RACE / SPORT......cccveveiuiuemiienserseseseenees
TLO1S-70105-00-00-ASM........ DISC BRAKE COVER.......coviiiiiiiiiiiicciiccice s TLO2S-81512-00-00.... STICKERS EPURE RACE REAR MUDGUARD
TCO01P-70104-00-00-ASM. FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT.. TLO2S-81506-00-00. STICKERS EPURE RACE BATTERY SET....

PR R RPRRPRRRERERLRENSD

EBRRPRPRPWOWRRRLRRERRRERR

0V100-06016-00-01... SCREW BHC M6x16 .. TC02S-81514-00-00 STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET...
0V004-05016-00-00... M5 SPECIALSCREW... TLO2R-81302-00-00. FRAME STICKERS............ .
0V015-03020-00-00... SCREW 3X20....... TLO2R-60302-01-00... SUSPENSION PROTECTOR GUIDE............
0V015-03006-00-00... - SCREW 3X6......ccevunene - OECWE-05016-00-00.. - WELL NUT -
TLO2R-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR........coemtiieriiiiinentenie et 0DZ01-04012-00-00................. S —
0V010-08045-00-00............... S R BN S D OR014-04010-00-01....... LOCK WASHER
0V010-08035-00-00............... SEREN ErS 82X EBomomomommonomomaomenssomoamomomoemonononoooaooo OR008-04010-00-01....... PLASTIC WASHER.........cvvirerreeiieernes
TLO2S-70103-00-00-ASM....... FRONT MUDGUARD.......cccectimiietintiniesiienieeeteies s

0V150-06016-00-00............... SCREW MBXL6.......ccooviminiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiciiicice s

SO=~ 22



=i77

/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

1O —== /e _ir7=T7 iei=S AN S7 il K eEris =30
15-17

0V040-06020-00-00 SCREW MBX20......c.couiiiiiiiniiiiiiiieisieiseseeisscneseene s enesneaneas 3 RLO3Q-60704-00-00 ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH STICKER KIT.....coocvveveiiiiiiiiicnnns 1
RLO3N-50200-00-00 ESCAPE BATTERY 1 RLO3Q-60701-00-00... ESCAPE 22 PLASTICS SET WITH STICKERS KIT 1
0CE06-16024-09-ZI . NUT CLIP................. 1 RLO3P-60704-00-01... ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS.... 1
RLO1F-60620-00-02 SPECIAL SEAT HOLDER.. 1 RLO3P-60701-00-01.... ESCAPE 2022 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STICKERS.. 1
0V020-06020-00-00.... SCREW FHC M6x20 ............. 1 RLO3S-81201-00-00 STICKERS ESCAPE ESCAPE R/S 2024................ 1
RLO3P-70201-00-00. MAIN ESCAPE PLASTIC COVER 1 TC025-81514-00-00 % STICKER FORK 2024 EPURE / ESCAPE... 1
0V100-06035-00-01................. BT Y S G R NN V6 X 1 TLO2R-81302-00-00.........cceuvneee FRAME STICKERS .......ccccoveiriiiniicnininnnes 1
RLO3P-60620-00-01................. S (A B S T — 1
RLO3N-70302-00-00................ ESTARIE [REAR MIUDEUJARD). comommmmommnsnssomsmmonommomanossnonanssomncoomsocs 1
O0R001-06018-02-01................. M6 BLACK WASHER........cortiiiiiiiciiette et 1
0V100-06016-00-01................. BLACK SCREW IMBX16.....c.eoverinieriereiieiieieiietiieiiereereeeieeieines 1

SO=~ 23



=i77

/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

1900 —~F s dilTli™ 7 s K==

TC02S-81201-00-00.. o STICKERS EPURE COMP........cccevvvuiinininnnne
TC02S-81512-00-00.. REAR MUDGUARD EPURE COMP STICKERS.. .
TC025-81511-00-00 SEAT BASE EPURE COMP STICKERS........ccoiiniiiiiiiiniiisiiicicnc e
TLO2R-81302-00-00.......ccccoevveunrnene FRAME STICKERS

N N

SO=~ 24




=il
[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

17 /s

—N 1 __________REFEM | DESIGNATION ___aty |

[ TC01L-60403-00-00-ASM ........... PELS/PRB ASSEMBLY .....ovoovveoeveessesessssssssssssssssssssssssnsssan
I TL01M-60403-02-00................... PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER.......

(I TLOIN-60404-00-00................... PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR
T TC01L-60413-00-00 ... 2022 SENSOR COVER.........oooerveeeressereesesseseeeseessesssesseeseesses

s

SO=~ 25



=177
[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

12 15700 iiy el S55S7 =i77

T e DESIGNATION __ay

OR010-10018-02-00............... WASHER M10. 2
TC010-50511-00-00............... QUG R) kOS] Eroaomonmonsompomomonsomecomoonoasaoaoasoaoaomonmonoooacoooos 1
TC010-50512-00-00............... VIS + SCREW PURGE.........ccccovvveieniircneninnnen 1
TLO1M-60403-02-00 LEVER CLUTCH .....coovviiiiiiiiiiciiciicie, 1
TC010-50510-00-00. CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER.. 1
TC010-50516-00-00. REPAIRKIT....ovoiiiiiiiiiien 1

SO=~ 26



=i77

/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

I=S £JiN FHdidead KiT

7 21 —
é D s
E> . 4, .
o 4':9\, s
O 33 5 .
(3 \ ) f\; 10
Y 3 = é) / y
17 2 o*. 0~ ‘x
34 7 A - |
B

T 3 1 ]
3 29
@‘ QD:' <tn 15 14 “
v £ "
1o 18M7
. 20
26
27 ) \
25 ' 5
P 24
‘\
TLO2Q-60600-00-00................ GLOBAL ON ROAD KIT...oeeiieieeiireieneenseirenessesseeseeseeesesseeseeeens 1 TLO2Q-60602-01-00 OPTICAL SUPPORT PLATE. ....ctvtvttteeueieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereereenennes 1
TLO1K-60603-00-00................ [ O] N 1 TLO20-60602-00-00... COMPLETE LIGHT 1
TLO2S-60503-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER SUPPORT ...uiiiiiieeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenens 1 ORV01-04008-10-00... . RIVET 4X10...cciiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeiireineeens 4
TLO20-60610-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER ....uiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeriseeeeeseeseeeeeeeeseeeseennenssnsnsnes 1 TLO20-50409-01-00............... REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM.....uvveeieieeieeereeeenns 1
TLO1K-60604-00-00................ REAR VIEW MIRROR ....oevviiiriiieeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesensssnssnnsnns 2 TLO20-50409-02-00................ REAR ELECTRICALWIRING ..cvuveiiiiiiieeieeeeieeniiniesneeneeeeaneenes 1
RLO1F-60606-00-00................ TURN LIGHT LONG SET .oevvieeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeereevenneeneeeeeeeeees 1 TLO2S-50403-00-00................ ELECTRICALWIRING.....ovveuteerieeieeeeieeieeeeeeeereeeeeeeesensssnssansans 1
0V020-05010-00-00............... SCREW FHC MS5XT0....ccevveuriurriiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeessesssnssnnnnns 2 TLO20-60614-00-00................ HYDRAULIC SENSOR.....ccevvierieirriiresseeeeeseeseeseeseeereseessesnsenes 1
RLO1F-60619-00-00-ASM....... REAR LIGHT cceei ittt ettt e ettt eeeetaeeeesnnnnesessansnssesnnns 1 TLO20-60614-01-00................ CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR.....ccvtteeiiiiiieeeiiiieeeeeeiiieeeesaneseessnns 1
TC010-60616-00-03............... PLATE LICENCE SUPPORT ....cttttieiiiiiieeeiiieeeeeiineeeesssnseesesnns 1 TLO2S-50408-00-00................ FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING.....ccceeiiiiiiieeerereerenrrnnsneneeneeeeens 1
TC010-60616-00-01... REFLECTOR SUPPORT ...... 1 TLO20-70104-00-00................ HEADLIGHT .ottt et ee ettt s e e reaesessansesennen 1
TC010-60616-00-00... LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT. 1 0V015-04010-00-00................. SCREW M4x10 LARGE HEAD...... 3
TLO1M-60601-00-00... CONVERTER 48V-12V.... 1 0V015-03010-00-00... SCREW M3x10.......ccoeeeeuen. 3
TLO20-60407-00-00.... MAIN COMMUTATOR .. 1 RLO1F-60615-00-00 RED READ REFLECTOR.. 1
RLO1F-60607-00-00.... = TURN LIGHT SHORT SET... . 1 TLO1K-60613-00-00 FRONT BRAKE SENSOR.....eooiieettieeeeieeieeeteceeeee e eerseeseeessaessaeeennes 1
RLO1F-50406-00-00................ INDICATOR CENTRALUNIT....coevvvvvieiieuiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeneens 1 0V040-06010-00-00... SCREW BHC M6x10... 2
o f—L 3 27




=i77

/EXPLU/?E THE SiTiLENECE

o

[ TL02Q-60201-00-00................
[ TL02Q-50203-00-00-ASM........

| TC01P-70104-00-00-ASM.
T 10015-60201-01-00....
S 10010-60601-00-00...
AT TL020-60202-00-00-ASM........
TL020-60202-02-00
[T T1020-60202-01-00
S 0v015-03006-00-00
T TL020-50410-00-02

i, =7 == odr—ir— cdiFead KiT

10

DESIGNATION

OFF ROAD COMPLETE FRONT KIT.....ocoviiiiiniiiicnieecicieicieene
BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION EPURE SPORT ONLY .
[FRONT PILATE WITH) USRI aconsessescoscomsesassssaesasossasemassasesasossasccsns
OFF ROAD MAIN HARNESS..
CONVERTER DC/ DC LED.
REAR LED MINL.............
REARLED .....
REAR LED SUPPORT
S R BN 3 X 6 ——
BATTERY LEVEL INDICATOR HARNESS EPURE SPORT.

WW R RPRRRR R RR

— g f— o o

28



=il
[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

1S P9, 7T iie— i a7 i71iiNIG

. REFEM DESIGNATION [ aty |

TL0O20-60202-04-00................ COMPLETE REAR LED KIT ..ot 1
TL020-60202-02-00................ REARLED ...ttt 1
0V015-03006-00-00............... S R N S X G N ——— 3
TL020-60202-01-00................ REAR LED SUPPORT .....cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiniicie s 1

SO=~ 29



=i77

EXPLORE THE SiIiLENCE

1= PSS Pl =

7
7

N REF.EM
] TCOLQ-60403-00-00........eceveseeeeeseeseeresseeseesesseseseeseseseessesssesssesesesseeseseeesssnes COMPLETE PRBR ....o.oeooeeoieeeeeeeeesoesseeeseessessessessesseseesessees s seesses e seesees e seesees e eeeseee e ee s eese e eeseee e eeeseee e eeeeee e s e see s eee s ee s ee e s e s e s es e ses e een s 1
T TLOIN-60404-00-00...........ooeoveeeeeeeeeseesseseesseessesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessesens PRB SENSOR HARNESS.........coveevoeesieseeesesssesessssssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssessssssesssesssssssssssssesssssas sesssssssssssssasssesssssssssssssssssssssssseesesssesssssssesssesssssessssessessnsssssens 1
(T ORO08-04012-01-00..........veoeeeeeeseeeeeseesseeesseessseses e sssesss s sess s sess e esessessennen WASHER NYLON AXT2XL...oooevooeeeeeeeoeeseseeeseseesesesessssssessessssssseessessssesssesesseesssessesessessasesssessssssessesseseesesessee s eessees e e e ees e sessees e eessees e ee s s en s en s 2
T 1001Q-60403-00-01 PRBR BODY................. . 1
ST TC01Q-60403-00-02-ASM.. PRBR LEVER....... . 1
T TC01Q-60403-00-03.......cveoeveee e PRBR UPPER PLATE ......ovvoeoereveeveeesesseessessssssssssesssassssesee s s ssssessesesssesssssaseseessse s eesseeseesssssssssseesssessseesses s e sasesseesees s e sseesssesaessssesssseessessnssanssseeseesnsesesasesanes 1
0V040-03005-00-00 SCREW BHC M3 X 5 .o veceveeos s esssssssssnsssson e 2
[ 0v040-04020-00-00 S SCREW BHC M4 X 20 BLACK et 2
(E 0rR101-04015-10-01 SPRING et e e e e e et e et e 1
(T 1C010-60417-00-00 . FRB / PRBR ADAPTER 1

SO=~ 30



=177
/EXPLO/?E THE §iLENECE

17 /M~ iNOiacldr/3

RLO3Q-61001-00-00..........c0c0neneen EM HANDGUARD ......coemtieieiietiteittceeteteeee et 1

SO=~f 31



	Diapositive 1
	Diapositive 2
	Diapositive 3
	Diapositive 4
	Diapositive 5
	Diapositive 6
	Diapositive 7
	Diapositive 8
	Diapositive 9
	Diapositive 10
	Diapositive 11
	Diapositive 12
	Diapositive 13
	Diapositive 14
	Diapositive 15
	Diapositive 16
	Diapositive 17
	Diapositive 18
	Diapositive 19
	Diapositive 20
	Diapositive 21
	Diapositive 22
	Diapositive 23
	Diapositive 24
	Diapositive 25
	Diapositive 26
	Diapositive 27
	Diapositive 28
	Diapositive 29
	Diapositive 30
	Diapositive 31

